Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines

Senate

Pasay City

Nineteenth Cangress

Third Regular Session

RESOLUTION No. 232

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING SENATOR PIA S. CAYETANO AND PADEL PILIPINAS FOR WINNING THE GROUP STAGE CHAMPIONSHIP AND THE OVERALL SILVER MEDAL IN THE ASIA PACIFIC PADEL CUP HELD ON 19 TO 22 SEPTEMBER 2024 IN BALI, INDONESIA

WHEREAS, the Philippine Senate has consistently recognized outstanding Filipinos who bring honor and glory to the nation through their remarkable feats and prestigious awards;

WHEREAS, the Asia Pacific Padel Cup is the leading padel tournament in the Asia Pacific region contested by different countries such as the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, India, Malaysia, Hong Kong, and Indonesia;

WHEREAS, founded by Senator Pia S. Cayetano, Padel Pilipinas, the sole association recognized by the Philippine Olympic Committee and the Philippine Sports Commission for the sport, represented the Philippines in the Asia Pacific Padel Cup held in Bali, Indonesia on 19 to 22 September 2024;

WHEREAS, in that Asia Pacific Padel Cup, Padel Pilipinas, whose team is composed of Senator Pia Cayetano, Team Captain Argil Lance "LA" Cañizares, Francis Casey "Niño" Alcantara, Abdulqoahar "Qoqo" Allian, Johnny Arcilla, Marian Capadocia, Yam Garsin, Raymark "Mac" Gulfo, Princess Jean Naquila, Derrick Santos, Atty. Duane Santos, Mhar Joseph Serra, and Tao Yee Tan, displayed their remarkable talent and bagged the Group Stage Championship and the Overall Silver Medal;

WHEREAS, the performance of Padel Pilipinas brings honor and pride to our country, establishes our presence in international padel competitions, and showcases the relentless desire of Filipino athletes to strive for and achieve excellence in sports: Now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the Senate of the Philippines, To congratulate and commend Senator Pia S. Cayetano and Padel Pilipinas for winning the Group Stage Championship and the Overall Silver Medal in the Asia Pacific Padel Cup held on 19 to 22 September 2024 in Bali, Indonesia.

Adopted,

FRANCIS "CHIZ" G. ESCUDERO

President of the Senate

This Resolution was adopted by the Senate on December 9, 2024.

0

RENATO N. DANTUG Jr.
Secretary of the Senate